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DATE : 2020 contacts in PR Coalition regarding Hoarding / Contacts de la Coalition de PR face à L’amassement 

NAME/NOM EMPLOYER/EMPLOYEUR E-MAIL/COURRIEL TELEPHONE/TÉLÉPHONE 

Fire department 

Michel Poulin Incendie-Hawkesbury mpoulin@hawkesbury.ca 613-632-1105 

Pierre Sabourin Incendie – Clarence-Rockland psabourin@clarence-rockland.com 613-446-6022 ext. 2303 

Daniel Gascon Hawkesbury- Fire Dept. dgascon@hawkesbury.ca 613-632-1105 

Dominic Coté Canton Alfred Plantagenet  dcote@alfred-plantagenet.com 

 

 613-673-4797 poste 223 

Guy Degagné BCI Ontario Fire Marshall guy.degagne@ontario.ca 613-292-4288 

Martin Saumure Clarence-Rockland Fire Department msaumure@clarence-rockland.com 613-446-6022 ext 2305 

Alain Ménard Municipalité de Casselman – Fire 

Department 

Amenard@casselman.ca 613-913-6500  
  

Julien Boisvenue Services d’incendie Hawkesbury jboisvenue@hawkesbury.ca 613-632-1105 
 

Patrick Mayer Services d’incendie Hawkesbury pmayer@hawkesbury.ca 613-632-1105 

Brian Wilson Services d’incendie Clarence-
Rockland 

Bwilson@clarence-rockland.com 

 

 

Bruce Armstrong Service d’incendie Township of 
Russell secteur Russell  

brucearmstrong@russell.ca 613 913-8621 

Brian Duhamel Service d’incendie Township of 
Russell secteur Embrun 

brianduhamel@russell.ca 613 852-3056 

By-Law 

Sylvain Lemay Services d’incendie Hawkesbury slemay@hawkesbury.ca 613-632-0106 

Steve Nahimana By-Law - Casselman  snahimana@casselman.ca 613-764-3139 poste 527 

Julie Lacasse By-Law-Alfred-Plantagenet julacasse@alfred-plantagenet.com 613-673-4797 poste 204 

Steve Loiselle By-Law-Alfred-Plantagenet sloiselle@alfred-plantagenet.com 613-673-4797 poste 204 

Marc Roy By-Law Clarence-Rockland n/a 613-446-6022 ext. 2244 

 By-Law Hawkesbury  ycousineau@hawkesbury.ca 613-632-0106 
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Jason Laplante Public Safety and Enforcement jasonlaplante@russell.ca 613-443-3066 ext. 2313 

Millie Bourdeau Public Safety and Enforcement milliebourdeau@russell.ca 613 443-3066 ext 2320 

Roxanne Garland Public Safety and Enforcement Roxannegarlande@russell.ca 613-443-3066 ext 2331 

Jonathan Guindon Public Safety and Enforcement jonathanguindon@russell.ca 613-443-3066 ext 2331 

Jonathan Menard Public Safety and Enforcement Jonathanmenard@russell.ca 613-443-3066 ext 2331 

 

Housing and Financial Aid 

Nathalie Pilon Agente de relations communautaires, 

CUPR 

npilon@prescott-russell.on.ca 613-675-4642 ext. 6503  

Jo-Anne Poirier Gérante – Département des Services 

sociaux, CUPR 

jpoirier@prescott-russell.on.ca 613-675-4642 ext.6600 

Alain Lacelle Gérant des Services de logement, CUPR alacelle@prescott-russell.on.ca 613-675-4642 ext.6500 

Sylvie Millette Directrice — Département des Services 

sociaux, CUPR 

smillette@prescott-russell.on.ca  613-675-4642 ext. 6400 

Anne-Marie Millette Superviseure, Ontario au travail, CUPR ammillette@prescott-russell.on.ca  613-675-4642 ext. 6800 

Mental Health 

Linda Smith Service aux Victimes Prescott-Russell 

Victim Services 

 613-632-5282 

Annie Poirier Larocque A.C.S.M. Gestionnaire de cas intensif larocquea@cmha-east.on.ca 613-938-0435 p 433 

Johanne Renaud A.C.S.M. Gestionnaire des services de 

soutien communautaire (Co présidente) 

renaudj@cmha-east.on.ca 613-938-0435 p 422 

       

Alain Hupé Valoris P-R ahupe@valorispr.ca 1-800-675-6168 

Benoit St-Jean Centre régional de SM et T -HGH bstjean@hgh.ca   613-632-1111  poste 55004 

Geneviève Arturi Centre régional de SM et T -HGH garturi@hgh.ca 613-632-1111  poste 55005 

Geneviève Desforges ACSM Gestionnaire de cas intensif 613-938-0435 poste 406 
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Jamie Tyrell Carefor  jtyrell@carefor.ca  

Legal and Justice 

Richard L. Lalande Clinique juridique P-R lalander@lao.on.ca 613-632-1136 

Manon Bédard Clinique juridique P-R bedardm@lao.on.ca 613-632-1136 / 1-800-250-9220 

Cynthia Malouin Clinique juridique P-R cmalouin@lao.on.ca 613-632-1136 / 1-800-250-9220 

Luc Duval OPP Luc.Duval@ontario.ca  

Mario Gratton  OPP Hawkesbury  Mario.gratton@ontario.ca  613-632-2729 

Other 

Bonnie Bishop No longer with 

SPCA 

SPCA bbishop@ospca.on.ca  
 

613-936-0072 

Allan Jensen Red Cross allan.jensen@redcross.ca  

Caroline Kuate EOHU ckuate@eohu.ca  

Martin Gascon Paramédic communautaire mgascon@prescott-russell.on.ca 613-673-5139 poste 230 

Lyanne Rochon BSEO -EOHU lrochon@eohu.ca 613-632-4355  

Clothilde Howieson BSEO -EOHU chowieson@eohu.ca 613-933-1375 
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